Department of
Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

s

January 29, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0250787
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

'The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee nctices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
. additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area. -

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



4 0A5 0757

Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and

Chief Operating Officer
Retail Group

May 13, 1999

. . . ¢ “q /./:0
Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources  * 4z, “.q, %0
MS5510 - o o M,
Department of Environmental Protecton ' RN
2600 Blair Stone Road e

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Re:  Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of Floridé, Inc.
To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official
representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. [zquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official.

cc Angelo Izquierdo
Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD « SUITE 140 « FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309-3067 * (954)493-6700 * FAX (954)493-8444



I FACILITY NAME: <Dn\ i [eq4 N A
<\

o
2 - O
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ’c:g ‘2 0
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘pgf 7z
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 5. ™ -~
% z O 2.
TYPE OF INSIPECTION: ANNUAL. 23/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @ % :% <t
, < '
RE-INSPECTION 8] ?&26 @)
v 2
. &

O,
AIRS (DI OZSOZBZ  DATE: 5 Z/_‘Z/_?Z TIME IN: ‘?[/27___ TIME OUT: _QU0 port

FACILITY LOCATION; 283 5SS s CAfr e R Vc\-

»

VTR § - - ~ - i S
- , ' ‘4’} 1O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICML:N_D(UJL 5\ \Vﬂ ..., PHONE: (q% : fﬁw
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[pArT I NOTIFICATION. ]
{check appropriate box) '!
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - (0}

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
AL

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ' a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
“transfer only, x <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 gallyr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr e
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source (Z/ 4. New farge area source 3 .
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both rypes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y an QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above

a facility exceeds above himits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. e ol quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility wasg Z JO oallans.
O pns T

ety 8 WKevised 971397

i fa b

.
[
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JUART I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1 by the responsible official of the dry clensmmnyp facility:
{cheek approprinie boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in nghtly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON QK
2. Examining the containers for leakage? yN N/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/untoading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for n‘l O/
least 24 hours prior 10 disposal? N ON/A
5. Mamining solvent-1o-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' (2/
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON-ON/A
[PART 1V PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
: : l
In Port 11-A: .
-z

If classification ) has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f elassification 2 g been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

Il classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

“ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must hiove been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped ywith o refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of a1} new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? A
. LEquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung sysiem? A QUN/A

1

3. Eqguipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the B/
condenser upon opening the door? ON Ona
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sircam of a refrigerated 2/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' Ay QN
: i
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the G/
condenser exceeded 43°F? Oy ON A
¢ Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprisie cooldown period and afier
verifymg that the coolant had been completely charped?

2o0f53 Revised 9715797



Has the cesponsible official of an existing Lirge o new barge

13. acca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust emperatureon the outlet side of the condenser tocated

on dry-to-dry, reclaumer, and dryer machies on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
. . . . )
tf machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4.

Assured that the samipling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

[ 6. Routed ajrflow to the carbon adsorber (i used) at all times?

0N
Qv on ﬁ
-

]
-<
c 0O
z Z
-

ov QNQJ\
.

ay aN N/

ay ON /A

“I’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

==

Has the responsibleofficial:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintamed receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rotling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;
b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair feak and teak repaired wiin 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
5.

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7. Main(;il1cd deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, it applicable?

— e ———

]
i
g\

o

Y OGN

z

N

ay an

Oy ON 9(
Oy QN %
Qv AN AN/A

4

Y ON ¢
ay AN lw/
Qv DN%

VAN

Oy 4N
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

“ PARY VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . o

Vo Does the respons

ble officint conduct aweekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection ;m(y/
mspection? . Y OIN
p /

. FHas the facihity mamtained o leak log?

o

ON

3. Docs the responsible official check the following

Hose connections, hitings,
couplings, and valves

Y ON/A Muck cookers Oy O Z(/A
Door gaskets and seating, Y OnN/A Stills Yy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON/A Exhaust dampers % ON/A

Pumps YON ONA Diverter valves 3y P ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay g~ On/a Cartridge filter housings v ON ON/A
-~ “Water separalors Y ON ON/A

g

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

NANN

Halogen leak detector )
1l using direct-reading insh“umcnl:nion, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in 3 range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gaé prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for teaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Uy UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure aren when not in use? . Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

5/02/79

Date of (nspcclion

L Y
Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Dare of Nex ‘ l'y;rzpttcl 100

4ol Revised 9715/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [[]
TIMEIN: 2 “% Pinn TIMEOUT:_ 2 “° P AIRS ID#:_()2 S O ZRF
TYPE OF FACILITY: 2z < S o C( errar : '
FACILITY NAME: o> am C lean o a pATE. ST, /7/‘?9
FACILITY LOCATION: D55 ™IS O7w8 &l . i

RESPWLE OFFICIALICADA 1 2 /ﬁzcdvrwgu_@??

prone numeer: (A HaR (07500
;m/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

cg et
z< = ‘rﬂ
%‘9“ ~No
s
0z o <
€ o
;(:,D% 2 rm
(72}
5 (v}
f

COMMENTS:

| 54 4= Qgc\cﬁﬂ/&ﬂ |

s
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/ NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S / LoD

ﬁ 4 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 4 X TOMAR AT

4 (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,%@, V2

PHONE NUMBER:(_ 25+ 372-c925

Pagcz of‘/__.

Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: (23,550525&!2 Revised 10/10/96
Air Quality

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERALRPERMIT0N
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: \Yu O/IPM\ l/(SA #[10) DATE:{QZQ&ZQQ,
FACILITY LOCATION: 903 55 R)SC(LV)’)& B v .

N- Miami Beach, FL._28180
Annual Reporting Period: 5 199_8 TO 5 - 19%

1

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LiNo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
1

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphance during the reporting period stated abovc:

N /A >z
E o 'l_“
28 o
Exact period of non-compliance: from to =E- < m
. | . Fp — M
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: R [
. IS § = <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o3 W
1B B
w Q . Fr
@ |
e

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fgcilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facr'lities.
\ P N L 0 4 A 3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (2 AWD)) V,CV/ %/Z -
Name (Please Print) Si gﬁftﬁre Date

ANGELO  TZARUIERDD

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ‘ of l .



AIRSID# __ Qds0 72§ 2 . Revised 10/10/96

. @/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /5/‘9h Clow. (JSH 'jfl'72¢0[ ﬁwgﬁ 1/s _g wo

FACILITY LOCATION: _____ Jo 35 5 Niscayne D/u
Vo Moo, [~ ~ DEC 13 2000
" R{?Quaﬁ‘y’
Annual Reporting Period: | Mace L. 1997 TO __ Managemephyigon 1930

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. B/YES C~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/

Exact period of non-compliance: from to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in comj}ous compliance during the reporting period stated abox‘.’c:

" Exact period of noncompliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: : ' /

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \ /

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in Ihis notification are true, accura!e and complete. Further, my annual consumptioy of perchloroethylene solvent, based

year for transfer or combination fac:lmes

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: '44‘:“’ AT AfA

Ndme (Please Etint)
epble 2—0%l NGVEZ

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
* Jeb Bush " 2600 Blair Stone Road Co David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 , Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,

submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
" notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Pérmits ‘
~ Receipts A ?)10 Ww
Post Office Box 3070 '
Tallahassee, FL 32315-30‘_70

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

" AIRS ID # 0250787

SA Ly
RIIEZ}EII:ICE)AII;SUIERDO ‘#4 '2«[00\ J FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

e e Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. #201 | | v
Sunrise, FL 33351




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD. « SUITE 201 « SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351
TELEPHONE: (954) 747-7599 » FAX (954) 747-9878

December 18, 2000

To Whom It May Concern: i -
’ [©]
U

Title V Air General Permits _ ' )

Receipts - 1

P.O. Box 3070 gL O

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 o '

| =L W

Re: Title V Permits for all Locations o =
i)
D

uyonEY

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1,350.00 representing payment of Title V Air:
General Permits for 27 of our locations.

C

Please be advised that the following locations are no longer operating as drycleaning or
laundry plants, but have been converted to drop off service locations only:

Store # Location AIRSID#

¥ 11412 931 Village BIvd #9901 0990473
V11423 3013 YamatoRA#B-4 0990471
172601 20355 Biscayne Blvd #K5 0250787
N 71403 11924 Forest Hill Blvd. 0990468

Please delete these locations from your files as stores requiring the Title V Air General
Permit. In addition, please update your files with our new mailing address as noted on
the attached invoices. '

Please feel free to contact me directly with any questions at 954/747-7599. Thank you
for your help: ' : '

Sincerely,
ﬂvwﬁ@ﬂ/%}

Ruth Fultz
Real Estate Administrator

Cc.  Eddiel. Rodriguéz L, i )
Sandy Bowman {in}nd v %?,P/’Vld;&/ A fb ﬂ// ve. PO B

DRYCL USA

A member of the DCI Management Group




7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD. « SUITE 201 » SUNRI E. FLORIDA 33351
TELEPHONE: (954) 747-7599% FAX (954y 747-9878

December S, 2000 | | @EEWE

Ms. Debbie Griner _
Pollution Control Inspector 11 nEC 13 2000
Environmental Resources Management -

Air Quality Management Division Air Quality

33 SW 2" Av., Suite 900 | Mlanagement Division
Miami, FL 33130

Re: Annual Compliance Certlficatlon Forms
Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc. ' -
Miami-Dade County

Dear Ms. Griner:

We received your letter dated November 21, 2000 regarding Annual Compliance
Certification forms today, December 5, 2000. This letter requests that we sign and return
these forms to you within 15 days of receipt.

Please be advised that these forms were mailed to an incorrect address. Since July 2000,
we have been at the address shown on this letterhead. In order to ensure that future
correspondence reaches us in a timely manner, we request that your files be updated with
our new address.

In addition, please accept this letter as our authorization to change the designated
Responsible Official from Angelo Izquierdo to Eddie J. Rodriguez. 1 have signed and am
enclosing the Annual Compliance Certification Forms. Please be assured that it is-
Dryclean USA’s policy to keep our stores in compliance with the State of Florida in all
matters. All minor non-compliance issues will be settled immediately.

Please feel free to contact my assistant Ruth Fultz at 954/747-7599 with any questions.

DRYCLEAN USA

A member of the DCI Management Group



" e

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

TELEPHONE: (305) 372-6925

FAX: (305) 372-6954

November 21, 2000

Mr. Angelo Izquierdo

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial Blvd., Suite 140 *[MbAJDD)Zé‘/‘»_/
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Dear Mr. Izquierdo:

RE B VE@

As the designated Responsible Official (R.0.), please complete and sign the enclosed
Annual Compliance Certification forms and mail them to this office within fifteen (15) days of the
receipt of this notice. Failure to submit said forms within the stipulated time frame may result in
enforcement action. You may keep the pink copy for your records. A copy of the Inspection
Summary Report was issued during the most recent facility inspection of these sites and a copy

is also enclosed.

Minor Non-Compliance.

0250794

20355 Biscayne Bivd.

13025 SW 112 St.

0250786 Minor Non-Compliance.

-3890 Bird Rd. Improper keeping of. 1401 Sunset Dr. Not properly draining ‘canridge
rolling log of perc filters for at least 24 hours & not
purchases. conducting temp. monitoring

after the cool-down period and
after verifying the coofant ha s
been completely recharged.

0250787 IN 0250795 IN

13725 SW 152 St.

1101 SW 22 St

0250788 Minor Non-Compliance. 0250796 IN
13886 SW 56 St. Checking the wrong temp. | 18468 NW 67 Ave.

gauge to record the outlet

stream of refrigerated

condenser
0250791 IN 0250805 IN
14097 SW 88 St. 6685 NW 169 St.
0250792 IN 0250806 IN
8069 SW 107 Ave. 9525 NW 41 St.
0250793 IN 0250807 IN




AIRSID# QJy0 728 @ ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /3/»4 Olo... (JSHA Ili"/Ll;D’ YN rali A
| | ECE o
FACILITY LOCATION: Ao ST I Difesgne Al

/
W Moa o [ DEC 13 2000

AL '\;uu:‘.’»,

Annual Reporting Period: ' Anved 1997 TO _ Managemg iAo o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ono

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 7

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuoiis compliance during the reporting period stated above:

z

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \./

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in rhis notification are true, accurare and complete. Further, my annual consumptiop of perchloroethylene soivent, based

year for transfer or combination fac:lmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

e (Plase a} 'nt

@D;L, J ?—O'lllél/u'z

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual ovwfar): a Ar Qua Nty

g L
Druadean  USAH =oment Divisior,

Site Name|(For example, plant name or number):

Yromenade, WO

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

ELD 9% ogy 147

Facility Location:

Street Address: () 355 B:sa«,yuz 6) vo, K-5

Zip Code:

CY N Mgy

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Noen Silver . Yesident
7. Responsible Official Mailing Addl’ess
Organization/Firm: Dry¢¥éan UsA
Street Address: 1325 W, ¢ommerc La,l Bl s o
City: -County: Zip Code: RIS
¥, Laleerdal € R cldare 33209
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: A
Telephone: @Y ) Y4 G24-(5)00 Fax: €\Y) Y43- %qq[_l
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager)
Sylvester Prite  District Nanager
10. Facility Qontact Address:
Street Address: 1615 W . Commeriw! Buva, St 14O
City: County: Zip Code:
. Lauwderdale Brward P 2205 00
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: o
Telephone:  @SY)442 - (00D Fax: (QINYG3 - 44y
NOV 51997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contro! device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased {Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ~ | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [~ 1 | 0 /()24

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

@cr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |« - [ - o o

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | )O §

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

0 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: { Did not keep records: { |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source |
Existing large area source | & | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source y
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser )O |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser - | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such unitson-site_.. ... ... ... .. -

B3

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEkbE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ‘ § ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this notification.

2/ 25/%7

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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. BEST AVAILABLE COPY 1 "SPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ) k/

TYPE OF INSPECTION:. ANNUAL [:\}/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

/ [ - o o g ' /
TIMEIN: /& ¥ 5 , TIME OUT: /S - AIRS ID#: CLSE 08 T
TYPE OF FACILITY: e ,,.._,(/)2/,/ //(, /‘\) & ///» 5 /(_(4/\/5/&-
FACILITY NAME: e, fen) LSS /A / DATE: -
FACILITY LOCATION: / TBSRT s e, N D

A A,

o / e o S - )

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: : /04 //,-5/ Y4 ot DA PHONE NUMBER: Ly 22 /c/f,/é/

. 7/
D/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: ,~--»
/ Ve / /// T /,_/( T ///77 ;7 /,w/_/ p 5
""" Waldc o=
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:I NOD
. -
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: e / 2
= (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /7 for o 1 /n
R i ” (Pléasé P;/iﬂ)f—o
o ;
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,/ "//, o e _ . PHONE NUMBER:_- > » _ —
/ 7 /r:/f/ e ( e T T4y C (

" Page__ of . Revised 10/96
= —— 7L




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Ditlean (SHA

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

“Homenade, ¥ 110!

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 432 ol \d7

4. Facility Location:

gtreet Address: O355 %[%a_&né Blva . K-5 2 Cod
ity: - unty: ip Code:
"N Miam] "Dade T 23RO

... Facility Identification Number. (DEP: Use;

Respoasible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
14

Eddie, Rodelauez , President
7. Responsibie Official Mailing Adtress: )
Organization/Firm: dryalean USPH
Street Address: {75 (0. Commertial Blva ., Duite 1HO

Ci C Zip Code:
¥ Pt Lavderdale "™ Braward P 23204
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (4K ) ‘-r Q3 - LTL0 Fax: (954) UG>- SHUY

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Jowne Remend | Disdrick Manoger

10. Facility Contact Address: D (\{ Uéaﬂ US )
Street Address: 1375 W. Lommerciol ®il va., Buife Wb

City: = LQOQ\,ﬂf\d& le County: B ol Zip Code: 5%309\
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (42 ) 44 %- 700 Fax: (494) Y4 3 -BYyy
NOV g 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

ive: 6-25-
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  {¥{ | 10[(,] ¥¥

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | >_0 ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 5’ O gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source | M New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source \
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser | & |

New smal] area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shail not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1} have a rotal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ E
No such units on-site L1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LLFEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



' Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ B ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

~ .
W4/%
Signam\r'é—// /. / / Date
7 [Z4
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a

ARS W#:J2S 7787 DATE: é/ﬁ/?Z TIME IN: 4/ i TIMEOUT._Z__L‘\

FACILITY NAME: D/@ ("%/7'7\/ (. %

FACILITY LOCATION: / 7/9258 /Qf[@/}/ﬁ’ /5/ VP
W fof gy S Gzt /| 35 5o

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 E(
112. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A. .
1. Existing small arca source . . a 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr ' both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source J 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) :?structed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification Y ON
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was <9/ galions.

%
" o

A
lof4 1 ¥l Revised 10/28/96
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |-

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁ/ ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? EZ

3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

ON

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Q& ON

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at \34
ON

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber m/ L
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : OY ON #EN/A

" [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' "

installed prior to September 22, 1993
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A and B below). ‘
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ON

2.

3.

In Part I1-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

a— @
v

o

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ON aOnN/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [!

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A J
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated J}

condenser on a weekly basis? Y ON !
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 41

condenscr exceeded 45°F? Y OGN
. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after G/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhausl temperature on the outlet side of the condenser localed [;/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser [J
inlet and outlet weekly? J ON
Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F? Y ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly _
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, Z
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? dy ON an/a |
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay OGN w f\
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual J
condenser coils? Oy ON J/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN GN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
‘Has the responsible official: —|I
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? lﬁY aN i
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E{Y ON
‘I 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; U{Y anN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days . [£
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Oy OGN JN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Uy ON N
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y OGN
Problem corrected? dY aN Q/
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ay ON @N/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Ay ON ﬂ

3of4 Revised 10/28/96
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e , device ins+atled . :
Facility Owner./( | Management f.ViSiOn

Doell 1.Ce) Skouid not be

2. Site Name (For

N ar Ked
“HRome

Hazardous Wast @

LD

v

4. Facility Locatio p{ 5

Street Address]

C!} Shootld be_ Aaried

5180

6. Name and Title

!
Eddie,
7. Responsible Otnciai maumg Asuwcss.
OrganizationFirm: prygslean USH
Street Address: |75 (0. Commeial Blva. 6uxre, 4o

Ci C Zip Code:
Y Et. Lawderdale o ”Braqud» P 2zm0q
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _
Telephone: (A )Y HA3 - b 700 Fax: (9Q%4) UG>- S4yY

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Joaume Remend . Disstrick Mamu

10. Facility Contact Address: Df\[dé_aﬂ LS A
Street Address: 1375 W Covmmmerciol @) va., Geite 4o

ity: . C : Zip Code:
YL Loooerdate ™ Baowarol P 22300
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9| ) 443 - (700 Fax: (49U Y4 2 -84 yy
NOV 8 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Diyclean (SR

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

“Romenade. ¥ 110!

(93]
.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 832 o%d 47

‘\
Facility Location: A j”] " :
Street Addresso?()?;oﬁ‘ Biacd &n& Blva . K- 177%

ery\) Mlam' unrybad£ | | ZipCode:.“?D-,a‘gC-J

ility I ntl Use):s;

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Eddie, ‘Rodeiquez Presiclent
7. Responsible Official Mailing Adtress: .
Organization/Firm: dryglean USH
Street Address: |75 (0. Commercial Blua ., Dot te 4o
Ci County: Zip Code:
Yt Lawderdale - ”B\”owqr d 232,04
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (A ) UGS - 700 Fax: (454) HG5- {Uuy
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Ofﬁcial)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Jowne Remend | Pisdticr Meancger
10. Facility Contact Address: D(Y (’,\éuﬂ LSNP
Street Address: 1375 W+ Lommerciol Biva., it (4o
City: ) C : Zip Code:
Y EE Lowaetdale ™ Baoward ot 2309
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: () H44 - L7700 Fax: (994) 4g 2 -BYYyy
NOV g 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
' Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  {¥{ [10[(,] ¢¥ | [0 [e[¥D
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ' s
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|6rycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

. (9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [_ _

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| 510 | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Pait 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source |
Existing large area source [ \/ New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ’
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | @ |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | I

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ @ |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
{(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

N LEFEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



" Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2? | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W4/ %%

Signatu?e—// / // / Date
[ 24

f

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERNAYQ g ggg,
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

dnagAlr QUaljtv
— €ment
FACILITY NAME: DRV LLEAN USA 4 (o] DATED"@/‘WIMQ/
racirry rocation: 20355 BISCAWNE  BLVD., £-5

Mg, kL 32180
Annual Reporting Period: ! / ! ’4 & 19 TO i2] 2\ 19 A&
Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES Lo
If NO, complete the following: @8

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period s@xbove:

o, % 7
ﬁe@o <J/’ 0

Exact period of non-compliance: from to ¢ Or /0,
%, 0 ’ 4
Action(s) taken fo achieve compliance: e&,; .
VQ/.O IO/..
_ . S 7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ¢

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptiop of prchigroethylene solvent, based

year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J/NDAa-\r SILVEL, ?R/U/D

Name (Please Prmt)

- #This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR Ol TTY MANAGEMENT DIVISIO
33 S| SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 90

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0250787
PROMENADE #11601

MICHAEL GAGLIANO

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

a5 8 | €34
giaAliodd

$32.4N0S S9JIGOIN 2
SulIoHUON A1y JO nesdng

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: January 1, 1997

TO December, 31 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgaﬂce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that. has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | MICHAELGAGLIANO | _— , = o= D | 209198
" Name (Please Print) Signature~ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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DRYCLEAN-USA FL
YENDOR: 000000006705 DEPT. ENVIRONMENTAI PROTECTION CHECK NO. 1 5 D 3 6 6 80

iNvoICE no. INVOICE DATE I INVOICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PAID DISCOUNT TAKEN | NET CHECK AMOUNT

TITLEVAIRPERMIT 01/20/00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
‘ Check Total 1,500.00
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .

Do NOT Remove Label

r , “w@\ AIRS ID # 0250787
DRYCLEAN USA//V FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309
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